LAND DRAINAGE ACT, 1991 KING'S LYNN INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT DECLARATION BY RETURNING OFFICER WHEN NO POLL

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Returning Officer for the Election of Members of the Drainage Board of the abovenamed Drainage District do hereby declare, that as the number of candidates does not exceed the number of persons to be elected, the following candidates are elected as Members of the Drainage Board for the Drainage District.

NAMES OF CANDIDATES	ELECTORAL DIVISION	QUALIFICATION
ASKEW, J R	King's Lynn IDD	Nominated by Occupier
LANE, G	King's Lynn IDD	Nominated by Owner
MARKILLIE, R S	King's Lynn IDD	Nominated by Occupier
MARKILLIE, S A R	King's Lynn IDD	Nominated by Owner/Occupier
MATKIN, T	King's Lynn IDD	Nominated by Occupier
SYMINGTON, J	King's Lynn IDD	Nominated by Occupier
WHITEHEAD, A	King's Lynn IDD	Nominated by Occupier
Vacancy		
Vacancy		
Vacancy		

IDD – Internal Drainage District

Dated this 28 September 2021

P J CAMAMILE RETURNING OFFICER C/O Kettlewell House Austin Fields Industrial Estate King's Lynn Norfolk PE30 1PH